establish as further set out in Section 6.N.  You must notify us immediately of any suspected data 
breach at or in connection with the SpeedPro Studio. 

F. Working Capital.  You must maintain adequate working capital (which initially will) 
be not less than fifty-four thousand Dollars ($54,000.00) (unless we agree in writing to a different 
amount) in the SpeedPro Studio business to enable you to properly and fully carry out all obligations 
as they come due and must maintain all accounts from us and your suppliers at a current level. 

G. Evaluations.